

TABULATION OF BIDS

EAST MOLOKAI ROAD

KIPAPA SECTION

FEDERAL AID SECONDARY PROJECT NO. S 2(2)

ISLAND OF MOLOKAI--MAUI COUNTY

JOB NO. 5254

(Opened Thursday, June 5, 1947)

First Advertised Honolulu Star-Bulletin
Issue of May 21, 1947

Item No.	Name of Item	Unit Used	Quantity	H. H. PHILLIPS		AH LEONG HO		J. M. TANAKA		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		TERRITORY OF HAWAII	
				Bid Bond \$3,500.00		Bid Bond \$3,500.00		Bid Bond \$5,000.00		Bid Bond \$3,500.00			
				Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
2001	Unclassified Excavation	c. y.	15,000	\$ 1.96	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 16,500.00
2002	Unclassified Excavation for Structures other than at Bridges	c. y.	80	3.72	297.60	5.00	400.00	6.25	500.00	4.80	384.00	4.00	320.00
2008	Station Yard Overhaul	sta. yd.	104,000	* 0.0023	* 239.20	0.02	2,080.00	0.015	1,560.00	0.025	2,600.00	0.02	2,080.00
2010	Hand Trimming Rounded Cut Slopes	lin. ft.	2,200	0.27	594.00	0.50	1,100.00	0.25	550.00	0.25	550.00	0.25	550.00
2013	Sprinkling	M. Gal.	550	4.90	2,695.00	5.00	2,750.00	3.90	2,145.00	5.00	2,750.00	4.00	2,200.00
2014	Mineral Aggregate	c. y.	1,700	8.70	14,790.00	10.00	17,000.00	6.54	11,118.00	8.50	14,450.00		
2015	Filler	c. y.	425	7.63	3,242.75	10.00	4,250.00	7.40	3,145.00	8.50	3,612.50		
2016	Liquid Asphaltic Primer	gal.	2,400	0.29	696.00	0.20	480.00	0.32	768.00	0.125	300.00	0.12	288.00
2017	Bituminous Binder	ton	36	88.00	3,168.00	90.00	3,240.00	97.25	3,501.00	84.00	3,024.00	85.00	3,060.00
2020	Screenings Size No. 5	c. y.	280	10.25	2,870.00	9.60	2,688.00	8.00	2,240.00	10.50	2,940.00	9.00	2,520.00
2021	Chips Size No. 8	c. y.	58	14.00	812.00	10.00	580.00	9.25	536.50	10.90	632.20	10.00	580.00
2022	Rock Sand Size No. 9	c. y.	38	15.31	581.78	9.50	361.00	10.00	380.00	11.00	418.00	10.00	380.00
2025	Fine Keystone Size No. 7	c. y.	74	14.75	1,091.50	10.00	740.00	8.70	* 643.80	11.00	814.00	10.00	740.00
2033	Class "A-1" Concrete other than in Bridges	c. y.	55	83.00	4,565.00	60.00	3,300.00	61.45	3,379.75	78.50	4,317.50	65.00	3,575.00
2039	Reinforcing Steel other than in Bridges	lb.	6,100	0.18	1,098.00	0.18	1,098.00	0.20	1,220.00	0.17	1,037.00	0.15	915.00
2041	Cement Rubble Masonry	c. y.	5	30.00	150.00	30.00	150.00	35.40	177.00	38.00	190.00	25.00	125.00
2042	Cement Rubble Masonry Paving	c. y.	250	32.50	8,125.00	25.00	6,250.00	38.85	9,712.50	39.00	9,750.00	26.00	6,500.00
2043	Dry Rubble Masonry	c. y.	5	22.00	110.00	20.00	100.00	28.50	142.50	24.00	120.00	15.00	75.00
2051	24" Concrete Pipe Culvert	lin. ft.	52	16.60	863.20	12.00	624.00	7.00	364.00	9.00	468.00	14.00	728.00
2094	Moving Existing Pipe Lines	lin. ft.	3,975	0.24	954.00	0.60	2,385.00	1.00	3,975.00	0.30	1,192.50	0.60	2,385.00
2102	Reconstructed Fence	lin. ft.	6,100	0.60	3,660.00	0.50	3,050.00	0.70	4,270.00	0.30	1,830.00	0.40	2,440.00
2103	New Fence Posts	each	300	5.75	1,725.00	3.50	1,050.00	4.00	1,200.00	3.85	1,155.00	4.00	1,200.00
2104	New Wire	lb.	1,000	0.19	190.00	0.20	200.00	0.12	120.00	0.20	200.00	0.15	150.00
2108	Centerline Monuments	each	3	5.00	15.00	20.00	60.00	12.00	36.00	15.50	46.50	6.00	18.00
2111	Federal Aid Marker	each	1	20.00	20.00	15.00	15.00	45.00	45.00	37.00	37.00	30.00	30.00
2112	Additional Number Plate for F. A. Marker	each	1	38.00	38.00	4.00	4.00	15.00	15.00	4.50	4.50	6.00	6.00
2201	Cinder Base Course Material	c. y.	2,200	2.23	4,906.00	4.00	8,800.00	2.95	6,490.00	2.80	6,160.00	2.50	5,500.00
2202	Compacting Original Ground	s. y.	7,500	0.19	1,425.00	0.20	1,500.00	0.10	750.00	0.20	1,500.00	0.10	750.00
2203	Roadside Improvement - An Allowance of -				500.00		500.00		500.00		500.00		500.00
SUM OF ALL ITEMS.....					\$ 88,822.03		\$ 94,755.00		*\$87,984.05		\$ 94,732.70		\$ 54,115.00
Deductions				Item 2014	\$14,790.00		\$17,000.00		\$11,118.00		\$14,450.00		
				Item 2015	3,242.75		4,250.00		3,145.00		3,612.50		
Total Deductions.....					18,032.75		21,250.00		14,263.00		18,062.50		
AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS.....					* \$ 70,789.28		\$ 73,505.00		*\$73,721.05		\$ 76,670.20		\$ 54,115.00

* Corrected Figure